



State of Wisconsin  
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0785/3  
GMM:wlj:md

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2009 SENATE BILL 288**

October 7, 2009 – Offered by Senator JAUCH.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 15, line 6: delete “a person” and substitute “an Indian person”.
- 3 **2.** Page 15, line 9: delete “767.805 or” and substitute “767.805.”.
- 4 **3.** Page 15, line 10: delete “state or” and substitute “state, or tribal law or  
5 custom to be the biological father or a person”.
- 6 **4.** Page 21, line 19: delete “10” and substitute “15”.
- 7 **5.** Page 48, line 10: delete “10” and substitute “15”.
- 8 **6.** Page 49, line 3: delete “10” and substitute “15”.
- 9 **7.** Page 51, line 10: after “1.” insert “, unless partial summary judgment on the  
10 grounds for termination of parental rights is granted”.
- 8.** Page 62, line 1: delete “10” and substitute “15”.
- 9.** Page 66, line 12: delete “10” and substitute “15”.

- 1           **10.** Page 85, line 11: delete “10” and substitute “15”.
- 2           **11.** Page 92, line 14: delete “10” and substitute “15”.
- 3           **12.** Page 114, line 16: delete “10” and substitute “15”.
- 4           **13.** Page 121, line 14: delete “10” and substitute “15”.
- 5           **14.** Page 122, line 7: delete “1.” and substitute “(a)”.
- 6           **15.** Page 122, line 8: delete “2.” and substitute “(b)”.
- 7           **16.** Page 122, line 8: delete “both” and substitute “~~both~~”.
- 8           **17.** Page 122, line 8: delete “the Indian” and substitute “the an Indian”.
- 9           **18.** Page 122, line 9: delete “the Indian” and substitute “the an Indian”.
- 10          **19.** Page 122, line 15: delete “both” and substitute “~~both~~”.
- 11          **20.** Page 122, line 15: delete “the Indian” and substitute “the an Indian”.
- 12          **21.** Page 122, line 16: delete “the Indian” and substitute “the an Indian”.
- 13          **22.** Page 126, line 2: delete “the Indian” and substitute “an Indian”.
- 14          **23.** Page 126, line 3: delete “the Indian” and substitute “an Indian”.
- 15          **24.** Page 127, line 21: delete “a person” and substitute “an Indian person”.
- 16          **25.** Page 127, line 24: delete “767.805”.
- 17          **26.** Page 128, line 1: delete that line and substitute “767.805, a substantially  
similar law of another state, or tribal law or custom to be the biological father or a  
person adjudicated to be the biological”.
- 18          **27.** Page 133, line 24: delete “10” and substitute “15”.
- 19          **28.** Page 156, line 12: delete “10” and substitute “15”.

